

PRICE COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR December 13, 2007

TRACT 07-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen-4" top</u>	<u>Aspen</u> <u>Whole Tree</u>	<u>Mxd Hard.-4"top</u>	<u>Mxd Hard.-</u> <u>Whole Tree</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>650 cords</u>	<u>1,900 tons</u>	<u>320 cords</u>	<u>950 tons</u>	
<u>Logger</u>					
Blomberg Logging, Inc.	\$26.20		\$26.20		\$25,414.00
DeBoth Bros.		8.72		8.72	\$24,852.00
Wiitala Vozka Logging LLC	\$22.00		\$22.00		\$21,340.00
Thomas Thums	\$19.00		\$26.00		\$20,670.00
Ron Smugala, Jr.	\$18.00		\$23.00		\$19,060.00
Carden Bros. Logging	\$15.51		\$18.51		\$16,004.70
Futurewood	\$15.20		\$18.51		\$15,803.20

Tract 11-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>300 cords</u>	<u>300 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>			
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00
Blomberg Logging	\$30.10	\$30.10	\$18,060.00
Schloer Logging	\$27.00	\$30.00	\$17,100.00
Burt Collins Pulp & Logging	\$27.10	\$29.10	\$16,860.00
Carden Bros Logging	\$24.60	\$28.60	\$15,960.00
Thomas Thums	\$22.50	\$26.50	\$14,700.00
Ron Smugala, Jr.	\$22.50	\$24.50	\$14,100.00

Tract 12-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Mixd Hardwood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>350 cords</u>	<u>15 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>			
Sold Direct After Bid Opening To:			
Sailor Creek Ent. LLC	\$1,825.00		

TRACT 13-07

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen-4"top</u>	<u>Aspen Whole</u> <u>Tree</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-4"top</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-Whole</u> <u>Tree</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>800 cords</u>	<u>2,340 tons</u>	<u>250 cords</u>	<u>740 tons</u>	<u>80 cords</u>	<u>40 cords</u>	<u>20 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>								
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$33.00		\$33.00		\$20.00	\$20.00	\$42.00	\$37,890.00
Futurewood	\$21.00		\$22.07		\$20.30	\$20.30	\$20.30	\$25,181.57
Carden Bros. Logging	\$18.50		\$21.00		\$20.50	\$20.50	\$30.00	\$23,110.00
Lepke, Inc.	\$18.50		\$21.00		\$20.00	\$20.00	\$26.00	\$22,970.00

TRACT 14-07

<u>Species</u> <u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>Aspen-4"top</u> <u>570 cords</u>	<u>Aspen-Whole</u> <u>Tree</u> <u>1,670 tons</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-4"top</u> <u>635 cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-Whole</u> <u>Tree</u> <u>1,880 tons</u>	<u>White Birch-</u> <u>4"top</u> <u>285 cords</u>	<u>White Birch-</u> <u>Whole Tree</u> <u>890 tons</u>	<u>Spruce</u> <u>25 cords</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Logger								
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$24.50		\$25.00		\$32.00		\$42.00	\$40,010.00
Blomberg Logging	\$24.10		\$26.10		\$30.10		\$20.10	\$39,391.50
DeBoth Bros.		\$8.25		\$8.25		\$8.25	\$25.00	\$37,255.00
Thomas Thums	\$20.10		\$26.25		\$26.65		\$28.00	\$36,389.25
Futurewood	\$21.55		\$22.07		\$33.22		\$24.33	\$36,373.90
Tom Hartwig Logging	\$20.13		\$25.53		\$25.53		\$25.53	\$35,599.95
Schloer Logging	\$20.00		\$23.00		\$30.00		\$33.00	\$35,380.00
Carden Bros. Logging	\$20.20		\$24.10		\$24.20		\$28.00	\$34,414.50
Ron Smugala, Jr.	\$18.50		\$23.00		\$23.00		\$35.00	\$32,580.00
Burt Collins Pulp & Logging	\$20.10		\$22.10		\$22.10		\$22.10	\$32,341.50
Stora Enso	\$19.00		\$22.00		\$22.00		\$25.00	\$31,695.00
Lepke, Inc.	\$18.50		\$21.00		\$21.00		\$26.00	\$30,515.00

TRACT 15-07

<u>Species</u> <u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>Mixed Hwd.</u> <u>850 cords</u>	<u>Basswood</u> <u>80 cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u> <u>150 cords</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u> <u>50 cords</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Logger					
Burt Collins Pulp & Logging	\$22.10	\$6.10	\$22.10	\$17.10	\$23,443.00
Schloer Logging	\$19.00	\$2.00	\$19.00	\$20.00	\$20,160.00
Carden Bros Logging	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$19.20	\$17.20	\$19,440.00

TRACT 16-07

<u>Species</u> <u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>Aspen</u> <u>1,700 cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u> <u>800 cords</u>	<u>Tamarack</u> <u>250 cords</u>	<u>Spruce</u> <u>20 cords</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u> <u>20 cords</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Logger						
Blomberg Logging	\$21.10	\$22.10	\$15.20	\$20.20	\$15.20	\$58,058.00
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$21.10	\$21.10	\$15.50	\$42.00	\$15.00	\$57,765.00
Burt Collins Pulp & Logging	\$20.10	\$22.10	\$17.10	\$22.10	\$15.10	\$56,869.00
Futurewood	\$18.11	\$20.08	\$16.00	\$20.33	\$16.00	\$51,577.60
Carden Bros. Logging	\$18.00	\$20.20	\$15.00	\$24.00	\$15.65	\$51,303.00

TRACT 17-07

<u>Species</u> <u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u> <u>1,350 cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u> <u>650 cords</u>	<u>Basswood</u> <u>250 cords</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u> <u>20 cords</u>	<u>Basswood</u> <u>Logs</u> <u>50 MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u> <u>Logs</u> <u>30 MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak Logs</u> <u>30 MBF</u>	<u>Hard Maple</u> <u>Logs</u> <u>20 MBF</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Logger									
Blomberg Logging	\$30.10	\$28.10	\$16.10	\$16.10	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$91,247.00
Weyerhaeuser Company	\$28.80	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$130.00	\$160.00	\$350.00	\$340.00	\$87,880.00
Tom Hartwig Logging	\$30.53	\$20.53	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$82,660.00
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$125.00	\$180.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$80,450.00
Kurt Hallstrand	\$28.00	\$26.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$80,100.00
Tony Smugala Logging	\$24.00	\$20.50	\$2.50	\$15.50	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$70,410.00
Stora Enso	\$23.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$63,900.00

Tract 18-07

<u>Species</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>1,900 cords</u>	<u>1,400 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>			
DeBoth Bros.	\$36.10	\$37.10	\$120,530.00
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$115,500.00
Blomberg Logging Inc.	\$31.40	\$31.40	\$103,620.00
Sappi Fine Paper	\$29.50	\$30.75	\$99,100.00
Burt Collins Pulp & Logging	\$27.10	\$30.10	\$93,630.00
Carden Bros. Logging	\$27.00	\$30.00	\$93,300.00
Futurewood Corp.	\$27.22	\$27.22	\$89,826.00

Tract 19-07

<u>Species</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>450 cords</u>	<u>70 cords</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>				
Thomas Thums	\$24.75	\$19.60	\$17.50	\$12,684.50
Carden Bros. Logging	\$17.80	\$16.60	\$15.70	\$9,329.00

TRACT 20-07

<u>Species</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-4"top</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-Whole Tree</u>	<u>Aspen-4"top</u>	<u>Aspen-Whole Tree</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>600 cords</u>	<u>1,775 tons</u>	<u>400 cords</u>	<u>1,170 tons</u>	
<u>Logger</u>					
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$35.00		\$35.00		\$35,000.00
Blomberg Logging Inc.	\$30.20		\$32.10		\$30,960.00
Tom Hartwig Logging	\$31.53		\$27.53		\$29,930.00
Carden Bros. Logging	\$28.00		\$23.00		\$26,000.00
DeBoth Bros.		\$8.62		\$8.62	\$25,385.90
Gumz Logging	\$27.05		\$21.05		\$24,650.00
Thomas Thums	\$26.25		\$21.00		\$24,150.00
Stora Enso	\$22.00		\$20.00		\$21,200.00

TRACT 21-07

<u>Species</u>	<u>Aspen-4"top</u>	<u>Aspen-Whole Tree</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-4"top</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-Whole Tree</u>	<u>White Birch-4"top</u>	<u>White Birch-Whole Tree</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>1,400 cords</u>	<u>4,095 tons</u>	<u>500 cords</u>	<u>1,479 tons</u>	<u>70 cords</u>	<u>218 tons</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>								
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$35.00		\$35.00		\$36.00		\$42.00	\$69,440.00
DeBoth Bros.		\$11.40		\$11.40		\$11.40	\$30.00	\$66,328.80
Blomberg Logging Inc.	\$30.20		\$30.20		\$30.20		\$26.10	\$59,755.00
Carden Bros. Logging	\$20.55		\$28.00		\$27.00		\$30.00	\$44,960.00
Tony Smugala	\$21.00		\$24.50		\$24.50		\$25.00	\$43,615.00

TRACT 22-07

Species	<u>Aspen-4"top</u>	<u>Aspen-Whole</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-4"top</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-Whole</u>	<u>White Birch-4"top</u>	<u>White Birch-Whole Tree</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd Logs</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1,500 cords</u>	<u>4,388 tons</u>	<u>1,100 cords</u>	<u>3,253 tons</u>	<u>120 cords</u>	<u>374 tons</u>	<u>30 MBF</u>	
<u>Logger</u>								
DeBoth Bros.		\$11.10		\$11.10		\$11.10	\$120.00	\$92,566.50
Blomberg Logging	\$28.75		\$28.75		\$28.75		\$135.00	\$82,250.00
Wiitala Vozka Logging	\$26.00		\$25.10		\$30.00		\$150.00	\$74,710.00
Thomas Thums	\$19.75		\$25.65		\$25.65		\$180.00	\$66,318.00
Carden Bros. Logging	\$20.00		\$21.00		\$22.00		\$140.00	\$59,940.00
Gumz Logging	\$18.05		\$21.05		\$21.05		\$130.00	\$56,656.00